
Eastern (3-7, 1-1 MACC) -vs- York (Pa.) (7-2, 2-0 MACC)
4/2/2022 at York, Pa. (Kinsley Field)

 
 

 
 
Eastern Goals: Christopher Fanelli (2); Kyle Mulrane (1); Connor Bachman (1); Nick Litzenberger (1); Siam Owen (1) 
Assists: Nicholas Fanelli (1); Connor Killion (1) 
 
York (Pa.) Goals: Ben Mayer (6); Dylan Wolf (3); Ethan Greene (2); Eben Ordakowski (2); JD Townsend (2); Jacob Wilhelm (1); Will Harnick
(1); Gunnar Reynolds (1); Ames Clark (1); Nick Lilly (1); Ethan Fought (1) 
Assists: Will Harnick (3); Ames Clark (3); Ben Mayer (2); Zach Mentzer (2); Gunnar Reynolds (2); Michael Russo (1); Dylan Wolf (1); Eric
Ranck (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Kinsley Field
Penalties: Hayden Sock 2nd/03:59; Jack Grayson 2nd/00:53; Braden Wagner 4th/04:01
Officials: Derek Behrenshausen

Date: 4/2/2022
Attendance: 257

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern 0 2 2 2 6
York (Pa.) 8 4 4 5 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern 3 11 5 8 27
York (Pa.) 23 15 17 17 72

Shots On Goal
Eastern 1 4 4 5 14
York (Pa.) 14 10 8 9 41

Saves
Eastern 6 6 4 4 20
York (Pa.) 1 2 2 3 8

Turnovers
Eastern 8 5 7 4 24
York (Pa.) 3 5 6 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern 4-8 6-6 4-7 4-6 18-27
York (Pa.) 6-6 6-7 6-7 7-7 25-27

Ground Balls
Eastern 5 7 5 8 25
York (Pa.) 15 12 16 12 55

Face Offs
Eastern 1 3 1 4 9
York (Pa.) 8 4 6 4 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Eastern 0 2 0 0 1-2
York (Pa.) 0 0 0 1 1-1



Eastern 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Christopher Fanelli 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
7 Nicholas Fanelli 0 1 1 6 2 1 0 - -
8 Connor Bachman 1 0 1 7 0 1 1 - -
10 Nick Litzenberger 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
12 Ethan Myers 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
23 Connor Killion 0 1 1 1 4 3 1 - -
25 Kyran Baker 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
28 Jake Gottschalk 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
34 Ian Kalb 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
51 Logan Barlok 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Josh Green 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Kyle Mulrane 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
6 Patrick McClain 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 7-22 -

9 Braden Wagner 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
11 Anthony Firmani 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-9 -
14 Josh Hagan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Connor Gill 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
16 Stephen Berman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Connor Evans 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
19 Greyson Sprinkle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Nate Portrey 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
24 Jared Hoerter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 William Blum 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Siam Owen 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
29 Avery Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Luc Trudel 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
36 Brady Palmer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
46 Collin Woodward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Dan Davita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Dylan Lisle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 2 8 27 25 24 5 9-31
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Ethan Myers 45:00 16 16 L
18 Connor Evans 11:15 4 4
26 William Blum 3:45 1 0



York (Pa.) 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jack Michael 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
4 Ben Mayer 6 2 8 13 3 1 2 - -
15 Dylan Wolf 3 1 4 9 0 2 0 - -
26 Mason Smith 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
28 Will Harnick 1 3 4 10 2 0 0 - -
34 Gunnar Reynolds 1 2 3 3 2 1 0 - -
35 Ryan Kennedy 0 0 0 1 8 1 3 - -
40 Ames Clark 1 3 4 6 2 2 0 - -
43 Brent Blackmon 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
44 Eric Ranck 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 - -
0 Jack Keller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Michael Russo 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 - -
3 Gavin Jens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Ryan Monahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

7 Jack Grayson 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Brooks Almond 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Zach Rutledge 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Hunter Imbriale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Ethan Greene 2 0 2 3 2 0 3 - -
14 Jacob Wilhelm 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
17 Brett Locker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Billy Briegel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Jackson Shields 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Zach Mentzer 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 - -

21 Hayden Sock 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
22 Rhys McCarver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Vinny Facciponti 0 0 0 0 13 1 1 14-19 -
24 Ian Callinan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Hugo Spencer 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8-12 -
27 Gavin Ridgeway 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
29 Matty Mancuso 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
30 Noah Bruno 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 - -
33 Jarrod Marenger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Eben Ordakowski 2 0 2 7 0 1 0 - -
37 Justin Hartz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Nick Lilly 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
42 Jayden Hull 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Ethan Fought 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
47 Nick Biava 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Dan Shea 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
52 JD Townsend 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
77 Trey Snodgrass 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 21 15 36 72 55 18 17 22-31
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Jack Michael 45:00 4 5 W
0 Jack Keller 8:53 1 2
24 Ian Callinan 6:07 1 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By EUMLAX YCP
1st 14:26 Dylan Wolf (15) Gunnar Reynolds 0 1
1st 14:09 Ethan Greene (4) Will Harnick 0 2
1st 13:48 Jacob Wilhelm (4) Unassisted 0 3
1st 13:11 Gunnar Reynolds (8) Unassisted 0 4
1st 11:50 Dylan Wolf Ben Mayer 0 5
1st 03:32 Dylan Wolf (17) Ben Mayer 0 6
1st 02:11 Ames Clark (7) Unassisted 0 7
1st 01:35 Eben Ordakowski (6) Unassisted 0 8
2nd 14:16 Ben Mayer (15) Gunnar Reynolds 0 9
2nd 12:24 Ben Mayer (16) Ames Clark 0 10
2nd 09:42 Christopher Fanelli (16) Nicholas Fanelli 1 10
2nd 03:32 Ethan Greene (5) (DN) Will Harnick 1 11
2nd 02:53 Ben Mayer (17) Ames Clark 1 12
2nd 00:26 Kyle Mulrane (2) (UP) Unassisted 2 12
3rd 13:37 Ben Mayer (18) Dylan Wolf 2 13
3rd 11:27 Will Harnick (24) Zach Mentzer 2 14
3rd 11:18 Ben Mayer (19) Will Harnick 2 15
3rd 09:48 Eben Ordakowski (7) Ames Clark 2 16
3rd 07:28 Nick Litzenberger (12) Unassisted 3 16
3rd 07:07 Christopher Fanelli (17) Connor Killion 4 16
4th 13:40 Ben Mayer (20) Eric Ranck 4 17
4th 11:34 JD Townsend (7) Unassisted 4 18
4th 10:16 Ethan Fought (4) Zach Mentzer 4 19
4th 06:07 Connor Bachman (13) Unassisted 5 19
4th 03:45 JD Townsend (8) (UP) Michael Russo 5 20
4th 02:16 Nick Lilly (2) Unassisted 5 21
4th 01:55 Siam Owen (1) Unassisted 6 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 03:59 YCP Hayden Sock 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:53 YCP Jack Grayson 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 04:01 EUMLAX Braden Wagner 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


